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La Mesa, CA 92041-0314 

Dear Ms. Stauffer: 

Re: Your Request for Advice 
Our File No. A-84-258 

This is in response to your recent letter and our telephone 
conversation regarding the filing responsibilities for the newly 
created position of Commissioner Emeritus to the Parks and 
Recreation Commission. As I mentioned on the phone, without 
knowing specifically what role, if any, the Commissioners 
Emeriti will play on the Commission, it is difficult to be 
specific. 

You mentioned the possibility that the Commissioners would 
not even attend the meetings. If that is the case, then it 
would appear they would have no filing responsibility. Should 
the Commissioners participate in the meetings, however, the 
extent of their participation could trigger a filing 
obligation. 2 Cal. Adm. Code Section l8700(c) (2) states: 

(c) A public official or designated employee 
"participates in the making of a governmental decision" 
when, acting within the authority of his or her 
position, he or she: 

* * * 
(2) Advises or makes recommendations to the 

decision-maker, either directly or without 
significant intervening substantive review, by: 

(A) Conducting research or making any 
investigation which requires the exercise of 
judgment on the part of the official or 
designated employee and the purpose of which 
is to influence the decision; or 
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October 12, 1984 

Re: Your Request for Advice 
Our File No. A-84-258 

This is in response to your recent letter and our telephone 
conversation regarding the filing responsibilities for the newly 
created position of Commissioner Emeritus to the Parks and 
Recreation Commission. As I mentioned on the phone, without 
knowing specifically what role, if any, the Commissioners 
Emeriti will play on the Commission, it is difficult to be 
specific. 

You mentioned the possibility that the Commissioners would 
not even attend the meetings. If that is the case, then it 
would appear they would have no filing responsibility. Should 
the Commissioners participate in the meetings, however, the 
extent of their participation could trigger a filing 
obligation. 2 Cal. Adm. Code Section 18700(c) (2) states: 

(c) A public official or designated employee 
flparticipates in the making of a governmental decision" 
when, acting within the authority of his or her 
position, he or she: 

11< 11< * 

(2) Advises or makes recommendations to the 
decision-maker, either directly or without 
significant intervening substantive review, by: 

(A) Conducting research or making any 
investigation which requires the exercise of 
judgment on the part of the official or 
designated employee and the purpose of which 
is to influence 
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(B) Preparing or presenting any report, 
analysis or opinion, orally or in writing, 
which requires the exercise of judgment on 
the part of the official or designated 
employee and the purpose of which is to 
influence the decision. 

If the level of participation by the Commissioners 
Emeriti meet the above criteria, then it appears they would 
have a filing obligation. 

If you have any additional questions or would like 
further assistance, please let me know. 

Very truly yours, 
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dministrative Assistant 
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(8) Preparing or presenting any report, 
analysis or opinion, orally or in writing, 
which requires the exercise of judgment on 
the part of the official or designated 
employee and the purpose of which is to 
influence the decision. 

If the level of participation by the Commissioners 
Emeriti meet the above criteria, then it appears they would 
have a filing obligation. 

If you have any additional questions or would like 
further assistance, please let me know. 

Very truly yours, 
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Mr. John Keplinger 
Executive Director 
1100 K Street 
Sacramento. CA. 95814 

Dear Mr. Keplinger: 

September 4, 1984 

Our Council recently created the title "Commissioner Emeritus" 
and so named two retiring Parks and Recreation Commissioners. 

Is there any applicable filing requirement for such a designa­
tion? The retired Commissioners will no longer be compensated. 
nor will they be voting members. 

Thank you for your assistance. 

KS/da 

Sincerely, 

Karen Stauffer 
Personnel Analyst 
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